

4. x



Office of Dipayal Silgadfi Municipal Executive Silgadhi, Doti

Invitation for Bids for-the Chaukhan Secondary School Building Construction Contract Identification No: NCB/DSNP/02/079/080 Date of publication: 12th Bhadra 2079 (28th August 2022),10:00 am

- Office of Dipayal Silgadhi Municipal Executive invites electronic bids for Nepalese eligible bidders for the construction of Chaukhan Secondary School Building under National Competitive Bidding procedures. The estimated amount for the works is Rs. (in NRs) 6041109.13 (Inclusive of PS items and Exclusive of VAT & Contingencies).
- Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of Dipayal Silgadhi Municipality, Silgadhi, Doti, Email: info@dipayalsilgadhimun.gov.np, Contact No: 094-411095 or may visit PPMO e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
- 3. Bidder must submit their bid electronically and may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO's Web Site www. bolpatra.gov.np./egp. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should submit Firm Registration Certificate, Business Registration Certificate (License), VAT and PAN Registration certificate, Tax Clearance certificate valid for FY 079/080 and should deposit Nrs. 3000 for bidding document in the Project's Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids..

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank: Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank, SilgadhiDoti Name of Office: Office of Dipayal Silgadhi Municipal Executive Office Account no.: 4100100301010004

- Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Office of Dipayal Silgadhi Municipal Executive Office, Silgadhi, Doti, Sudoor Pachism Province Nepal at 16th September 2022, 2:00 PM.
- Electronic bids must be submitted to the office Dipayal Silgadhi Municipality Office Silgadhi, Doti through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np. on or before 27th September 2022 A.D. (11th Ashoj 2079 B.S.,), 12:00 PM. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 6. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 1:00 PM on 27th September 2022 A.D. (11th Ashoj 2079 B.S.,), at the office of Dipayal Silgadhi Municipality Office Silgadhi, Doti. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 Days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format in case of e-bid amounting to a minimum of NRs. 1,49,000.0/- (One lakh and Forty Nine Thousand Only), which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. If Bidder wishes to submit the bid security in the form of cash, the cash should be deposited in Deposit account No.: 4100100303000004 of Office of Dipayal Silgadhi Municipality, Doti at Rastriya Banijya Bank, Silgadi and submit the receipt of the deposited amount of cash along the bid or scanned PDF copy in case of e-submission
- 7. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 8. Office of Dipayal Silgadhi Municipal Executive, Silgadhi, Doti reserve the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason, whatsoever.
- 9. In Case of Discrepancy or error in Tender notice, bid document and other document Chaukhan Secondary School Building Construction reserves right to amend, correct at any time. Such amendment and correction shall be published in the national daily newspaper, notice board of the Dipayal Silgadhi Municipality Office, Silgadhi, Doti.

Chief Administrator Officer